	FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) WWW (Rev. 6-93)	66		ET	Docket No.:	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	06-14-2	2000	.Y	17969.015	
2	TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼			▼	▼ ▼	
9	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat		506	attached origina	documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):	101380)ວອບ ∣∠. ivame and a	ddress of receiving	g party(ies):	
Ó	United Dominion Industries, Limited			1	***.	
				ited Dominion Indi		
			Internal Add	ress: <u>2300 One F</u>	First Union Center	
K	☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Addre	ess: 301 S. Colleg	re Street L. M	
	☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership		_	E S	
a	☐ Corporation-State	•			Sta ZIP 28202	
Q		- i		ıl(s) citizenship _	一 	
	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☐ No	Associati	ion		
İ	3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>.</u>				
	★ Assignment	Merger	1		are	
	☐ Security Agreement					
	☐ Other	-	If assignee is n	ot domiciled in the Unit	ted States, a domestic	
			designation is	nust be a separate doc	☐ Yes ☐ N	
	Execution Date: 1/27/2000			e(s) & address(es)		
ŀ	4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
		miscro(o).	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		Б.	1,257,389	nation (40.(3)	
	75/310,856			1,774,592		
	,					
		Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗵	☑ No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
	concerning document should be mailed	l :	registrations involved			
1	Name: Nancy Talavera Wood		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00			
	Internal Address: <u>Kennedy Covington</u>					
	Hickman, L.L.P.					
	Street Address: 4200 Bank of America Corporate Center		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
			8. Deposit account number:			
	100 Nowth Tryon St			3 3	÷	
	100 North Tryon St.	<u> </u>	1	22		
	City: <u>Charlotte</u> State:		8	95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	822 856 -46.	
	2/28/2000 DNGUYEN 00000196 75310856	USE THIS PACE	7531(358B		
(1 FC:481 40.00 OP		300009466		00 156	
			0000 0tal:	000000	9900	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and conject and any attached copy is a true copy					
	of the original document.					
	Nancy Talavera Wood	Much	Miller	THE WOOD	January 28, 2000	
	Name of Person Signing		జెక్ట్ signature	/200 2481 1482	Date 50.55	
	Total	number of pages including	sheet, attachr	ment and L	4 Sign	

े वैRADEMARK क्षेत्र REEL: 002086 FRAME: 0428

No. 0547 P. 2/4

3:35PM Jan. 27. 2000

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Whereas United Dominion Industries Limited, a Canadian corporation with a

principal office and place of business at Suite 5300, Commerce Court West, P. O. Box

85, Toronto, Ontario M5L 1B9 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks (the

"Marks") and the registrations thereof (the "Registrations") identified on Exhibit A

attached hereto; and

Whereas United Dominion Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a principal office and place of business at

2300 One First Union Center, 301 South College Street, Charlotte, North Carolina,

28202-6039, United States of America, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said

Marks;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said

Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with the

good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above-identified applications

for Registrations of the Marks.

Assignor: United Dominion Industries Limited

Name: D. Blaine Sauders

Title:

Assistant Secretary

1774158.01 LIB: CH

(SEAL)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002086 FRAME: 0429 State of North Carolina)

County of Mecklenburg)

On this 27th day of January, 2000, before me a Notary Public, came D. Blaine Sanders, to me known and known by me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

May 2, 2001

Assignee: United Dominion Industries, Inc.

Name: Richard L. Magee

Title: Vice President and Secretary

State of North Carolina)

County of Mecklenburg)

On this 27th day of January, 2000, before me a Notary Public, came Richard L. Magee, to me known and known by me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public P. Williams

My Commission Expires:

May 2, 2001



1774158.01

(SEAL)

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademark Applications/Registrations

WINDSOR	U.S. Trademark Regis. No. 1,257,389	Issued: 11/15/83
W and Design	U.S. Trademark Regis. No. 1,774,592	Issued: 6/1/93
ULTRA-SYSTEM	U.S. Trademark Appl. Serial No. 75/310,856	Filed: 6/18/97

Foreign Trademark Applications/Registrations

Lanca Line of Williams		
W and Design	Mexican Trademark Regis. No. 479155	Issued: 11/11/94
WINDSOR	Mexican Trademark Appl. No. 162250 (Class 6)	Filed: 3/5/93
W WINDSOR DOOR	Spanish Trademark Regis. No. 1,774,711	Filed: 3/5/96
WINDSOR	French Trademark Regis. No. 93489311	Issued: 10/25/93
WINDSOR	German Trademark Regis. No. 2,065,913	Issued: 5/27/94
WINDSOR	Portuguese Trademark Appl. No. 14,858 (Class 19)	Issued: 5/18/95
WINDSOR and Design	Portuguese Trademark Appl. No. 14,857 (Class 6)	Issued: 5/18/95
W WINDSOR DOOR	Spanish Trademark Regis. No. 1,774,712 (Class 19)	Issued: 3/5/96
WINDSOR	Canadian Trademark Regis. No. 811,771	Filed: 5/3/96

1774158.01 LIB: CH

RECORDED: 05/12/2000